

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 06, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20840	STA006A-057	2	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$8,454,630.90	\$7,860,100.56	92.97%	-\$594,530.34
Letting Totals			2		\$8,454,630.90	\$7,860,100.56	92.97%	-\$594,530.34

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): STA006A-057
 Counties: LOGAN

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$7,860,100.56	100.00%	92.97%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$8,454,630.90	107.56%	100.00%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$8,493,091.37	108.05%	100.45%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00023	Removal of Embankment Protector Type 3	5.000 EACH	583.00000	2,915.00	950.00000	4,750.00	827.58000	4,137.90
203-01100	Proof Rolling	20.000 HOUR	138.00000	2,760.00	95.00000	1,900.00	117.43000	2,348.60
203-01500	Blading	200.000 HOUR	135.00000	27,000.00	145.00000	29,000.00	179.68000	35,936.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	5.50000	1,650.00	5.25000	1,575.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	7.51000	751.00	5.25000	525.00	11.56000	1,156.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,996.00000	1,996.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,576.13000	1,576.13
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	40.00000	800.00	52.54000	1,050.80
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	90.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	1,500.00	105.08000	2,101.60
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	30.000 DAY	150.00000	4,500.00	510.00000	15,300.00	105.08000	3,152.40
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	4.000 EACH	225.00000	900.00	260.00000	1,040.00	394.03000	1,576.12
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	850.00000	425.00	2,100.00000	1,050.00	2,416.73000	1,208.37
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.500 ACRE	2,732.00000	1,366.00	1,100.00000	550.00	6,514.67000	3,257.34
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.500 ACRE	850.00000	425.00	2,100.00000	1,050.00	2,416.73000	1,208.37
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	100.000 LB	3.00000	300.00	10.50000	1,050.00	11.56000	1,156.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
304-07009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	4,214.000 TON	20.00000	84,280.00	23.75000	100,082.50	23.50000	99,029.00
310-00610	Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (8-12")	296,674.000 SY	2.80000	830,687.20	1.90000	563,680.60	1.41000	418,310.34
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000 TON	165.00000	16,500.00	165.00000	16,500.00	176.73000	17,673.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	78,299.000 TON	82.00000	6,420,518.00	81.00000	6,342,219.00	91.55000	7,168,273.45
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,834.000 GAL	2.80000	41,535.20	2.63000	39,013.42	3.09000	45,837.06
506-00210	Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000 TON	200.00000	1,000.00	260.00000	1,300.00	257.54000	1,287.70
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	2,114.000 LF	13.00000	27,482.00	9.00000	19,026.00	9.02000	19,068.28
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	249.000 EACH	102.00000	25,398.00	135.00000	33,615.00	94.57000	23,547.93
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	23.000 EACH	108.00000	2,484.00	140.00000	3,220.00	105.08000	2,416.84
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	18.000 EACH	105.00000	1,890.00	145.00000	2,610.00	110.33000	1,985.94
614-80385	Rumble Strip	126,738.000 LF	0.25000	31,684.50	0.08000	10,139.04	0.09000	11,406.42
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	5.000 EACH	578.00000	2,890.00	450.00000	2,250.00	1,957.29000	9,786.45

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	13,814.32000	13,814.32
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	12,454.52000	12,454.52
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	3,244.97000	3,244.97
624-20012	12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	75.000 LF	25.00000	1,875.00	48.00000	3,600.00	46.36000	3,477.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	65,000.00000	65,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,542.71000	18,542.71
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	450,000.00000	450,000.00	245,582.00000	245,582.00	211,221.28000	211,221.28
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	8,756.28000	8,756.28
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	768.000 GAL	86.00000	66,048.00	74.00000	56,832.00	74.27000	57,039.36
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,976.000 GAL	40.00000	79,040.00	36.00000	71,136.00	35.81000	70,760.56
627-00070	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	500.000 SF	16.00000	8,000.00	13.50000	6,750.00	13.26000	6,630.00
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	1.000 EACH	241.00000	241.00	800.00000	800.00	618.09000	618.09
630-00000	Flagging	3,000.000 HOUR	26.00000	78,000.00	24.50000	73,500.00	24.97000	74,910.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	400.000 HOUR	54.00000	21,600.00	60.00000	24,000.00	52.02000	20,808.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4

Counties: LOGAN

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	181.00000	5,430.00	180.00000	5,400.00	182.08000	5,462.40
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	70.000 DAY	725.00000	50,750.00	900.00000	63,000.00	884.38000	61,906.60
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000 EACH	56.00000	1,680.00	74.00000	2,220.00	72.83000	2,184.90
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	140.000 EACH	62.00000	8,680.00	98.00000	13,720.00	98.84000	13,837.60
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,500.00000	18,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,329.45000	13,317.80
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	30.00000	1,500.00	38.00000	1,900.00	36.42000	1,821.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	9.00000	2,700.00	10.50000	3,150.00	10.40000	3,120.00
630-80401	Delineator (Type I) (Temporary)	240.000 EACH	5.00000	1,200.00	21.00000	5,040.00	18.91000	4,538.40
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	2.000 DAY	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	2,281.27000	4,562.54
Section Totals:				\$8,454,630.90		\$7,860,100.56		\$8,493,091.37
Contract Grand Totals				\$8,454,630.90		\$7,860,100.56		\$8,493,091.37

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00023 Removal of Embankment Protector Type 3	5.000	583.00000	950.00000 EACH	2,915.00	4,750.00	162.95%	1,835.00
0010	203-01100 Proof Rolling	20.000	138.00000	95.00000 HOUR	2,760.00	1,900.00	68.84%	-860.00
0015	203-01500 Blading	200.000	135.00000	145.00000 HOUR	27,000.00	29,000.00	107.41%	2,000.00
0020	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	300.000	5.00000	5.50000 LF	1,500.00	1,650.00	110.00%	150.00
0025	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	7.51000	5.25000 LF	751.00	525.00	69.91%	-226.00
0030	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,996.00000	1,750.00000 EACH	1,996.00	1,750.00	87.68%	-246.00
0035	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	45.00000	40.00000 HOUR	900.00	800.00	88.89%	-100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	90.00000	75.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,500.00	83.33%	-300.00
0045	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	30.000	150.00000	510.00000 DAY	4,500.00	15,300.00	340.00%	10,800.00
0050	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	4.000	225.00000	260.00000 EACH	900.00	1,040.00	115.56%	140.00
0055	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	850.00000	2,100.00000 ACRE	425.00	1,050.00	247.06%	625.00
0060	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.500	2,732.00000	1,100.00000 ACRE	1,366.00	550.00	40.26%	-816.00
0065	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.500	850.00000	2,100.00000 ACRE	425.00	1,050.00	247.06%	625.00
0070	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	100.000	3.00000	10.50000 LB	300.00	1,050.00	350.00%	750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	304-07009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	4,214.000	20.00000	23.75000 TON	84,280.00	100,082.50	118.75%	15,802.50
0080	310-00610 Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (8-12")	296,674.00	2.80000	1.90000 SY	830,687.20	563,680.60	67.86%	-267,006.60
0085	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	165.00000	165.00000 TON	16,500.00	16,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	78,299.00	82.00000	81.00000 TON	6,420,518.00	6,342,219.00	98.78%	-78,299.00
0095	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	14,834.00	2.80000	2.63000 GAL	41,535.20	39,013.42	93.93%	-2,521.78
0100	506-00210 Riprap (9 Inch)	5.000	200.00000	260.00000 TON	1,000.00	1,300.00	130.00%	300.00
0105	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	2,114.000	13.00000	9.00000 LF	27,482.00	19,026.00	69.23%	-8,456.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	249.000	102.00000	135.00000 EACH	25,398.00	33,615.00	132.35%	8,217.00
0115	612-00102 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	23.000	108.00000	140.00000 EACH	2,484.00	3,220.00	129.63%	736.00
0120	612-00103 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	18.000	105.00000	145.00000 EACH	1,890.00	2,610.00	138.10%	720.00
0125	614-80385 Rumble Strip	126,738.00	0.25000	0.08000 LF	31,684.50	10,139.04	32.00%	-21,545.46
0130	615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3	5.000	578.00000	450.00000 EACH	2,890.00	2,250.00	77.85%	-640.00
0135	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	20,000.00	80.00%	-5,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0140	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	25,000.00	18,000.00	72.00%	-7,000.00
0145	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	9,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	9,000.00	450.00%	7,000.00
0150	624-20012 12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	75.000	25.00000	48.00000 LF	1,875.00	3,600.00	192.00%	1,725.00
0155	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	65,000.00000	18,000.00000 L S	65,000.00	18,000.00	27.69%	-47,000.00
0160	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	450,000.00000	245,582.00000 L S	450,000.00	245,582.00	54.57%	-204,418.00
0165	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	4,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	4,500.00	90.00%	-500.00
0170	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	768.000	86.00000	74.00000 GAL	66,048.00	56,832.00	86.05%	-9,216.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0175	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	1,976.000	40.00000	36.00000 GAL	79,040.00	71,136.00	90.00%	-7,904.00
0180	627-00070 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	500.000	16.00000	13.50000 SF	8,000.00	6,750.00	84.38%	-1,250.00
0185	629-01210 Adjust Monument Box	1.000	241.00000	800.00000 EACH	241.00	800.00	331.95%	559.00
0190	630-00000 Flagging	3,000.000	26.00000	24.50000 HOUR	78,000.00	73,500.00	94.23%	-4,500.00
0195	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	400.000	54.00000	60.00000 HOUR	21,600.00	24,000.00	111.11%	2,400.00
0200	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	181.00000	180.00000 DAY	5,430.00	5,400.00	99.45%	-30.00
0205	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	70.000	725.00000	900.00000 DAY	50,750.00	63,000.00	124.14%	12,250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 04/07/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20170406
 Letting Date: April 06, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
 Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
 SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0210	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	30.000	56.00000	74.00000 EACH	1,680.00	2,220.00	132.14%	540.00
0215	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	140.000	62.00000	98.00000 EACH	8,680.00	13,720.00	158.06%	5,040.00
0220	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	4,500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	18,000.00	14,000.00	77.78%	-4,000.00
0225	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	30.00000	38.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,900.00	126.67%	400.00
0230	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	9.00000	10.50000 EACH	2,700.00	3,150.00	116.67%	450.00
0235	630-80401 Delineator (Type I) (Temporary)	240.000	5.00000	21.00000 EACH	1,200.00	5,040.00	420.00%	3,840.00
0240	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	2.000	2,000.00000	2,200.00000 DAY	4,000.00	4,400.00	110.00%	400.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$8,454,630.90	\$7,860,100.56	92.97%	-\$594,530.34

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20170406
Letting Date: April 06, 2017
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20840
Region: 4
Contract Time: 70 WORKING DAYS

Counties: LOGAN
Project(s): STA006A-057

Contract Description:
SH 6 EAST OF STERLING

PROJECT STA 006A-057 IS LOCATED ON US HIGHWAY 6 BEGINNING AT MP 406.880 AND ENDING AT MP 418.882. WORK CONSISTS OF FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, DELINEATOR INSTALLATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND TEMPORARY AND FINAL STRIPING.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$8,454,630.90	\$7,860,100.56	92.97%	-\$594,530.34
-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	----------------------